

## New Founding Membership & Renewal

The Founding Member Program was launched to help us secure a facility to continue our services and expand programming. We were known by our work, yet we did not have a face in the community. In June 2010, this goal became a reality with the opening of a Wellness Center in leased space thanks to generous donations from Founding Members!

As our program continued to grow, it became necessary to establish a new, permanent brick-and-mortar **Wellness Center**.

In June 2020, we opened our new facility where we are expanding our programming to include massage, nail services, facials, fitness & nutrition, and an **Enchanted Tea Room** where the children can have end of chemo parties or life celebrations with their loved ones at no cost.

There are several options for YOU to continue making a difference:

1) If you would like to become a Founding Member, we have 29 Gold Stars available at a donation of \$5,000 each. This would bring \$145,000 toward our capital campaign and help keep us debt free.

2) If you are already a Founding Member, please consider renewing your commitment at \$1,000. THE KIDS THANK YOU!

— Yes, I want to become a Founding Member!

Date: \_

- ------ 5 Monthly Payments of \$1,000.00 within a year. ------ One-Time Donation of \$5,000,00
- ----- One-Time Donation of \$5,000.00
- Please check here if you would like your credit card charged on the 1st of each month.
- —— I am a current Founding Member and want to renew at \$1,000! \*Payment plans available: call 586-772-6656 to inquire.

VISA

MasterCaro

\*Please make checks or money orders payable to: **Maggie's Wigs 4 Kids of Michigan**.

Credit Card Number

Expiration 3-digit Code

Name(s) to appear on star, or you may

donate in honor or in memory of a loved one.





Our current Founding Members







Name(s) to appear on recognition star.

Name(s) of donor(s) making pledges

Address

City/State/Zip

Phone (home)

(work or cell)

email address

Maggie's Wigs 4 Kids of Michigan 30130 Harper Ave. St. Clair Shores, MI 48082 www.wigs4kids.org 586-772-6656 maggie@wigs4kids.org